

Household Goods Carrier Tariff

Defeating Disease One Move at a Time

DefeatingDiseaseMoving@gmail.com

DefeatingDiseaseMoving.com

774-266-6695

Tariff No. 1

Title Sheet

Defeating Disease One Move at a Time

Tariff No.1

This tariff contains the description, regulations, and rates applicable to the furnishing services for household goods services provided by **Defeating Disease One Move at a Time** with principle offices at 132 Highland Ave, Mansfield, Massachusetts, 02048. This tariff is on file with the commonwealth of Massachusetts Department of Public Utilities, and copies may be inspected during normal business hours at the Company's principle place of business. The company's telephone number is: 774-266-6695.

Rates

- Minimum of 2 hours. All local moves are based on hourly rates
- Time starts when the truck leaves garaging point in Mansfield, MA and ends when the job is completed at the customer's location.
- We fully wrap all your belongings FREE of charge for every move. A full wrap consists of furniture pads, shrink wrap, and packaging tape.

Non Peak Days

2 Movers with Truck	\$90
3 Movers with Truck	\$135
4 Movers with Truck	\$165

Peak Days and Holidays

2 Movers with Truck	\$140
3 Movers with Truck	\$170
4 Movers with Truck	\$210

The following Peak Days and Holidays:

- All US National Holidays
 - New Years Day 1/1
 - MLK Jr Day 1/15
 - Memorial Day 5/28
 - Independence Day 7/4
 - Labor Day 9/3
 - Columbus Day 10/8
 - Veterans Day 11/12
 - Thanksgiving Day 11/22
 - Christmas Day 12/25
- Peak Days:
 - June 1st
 - June 30th
 - July 1st
 - July 30th
 - July 31st
 - August 1st
 - August 31st
 - September 1st
 - September 2nd
 - September 3rd

Insurances

- Fully Licensed and Insured
 - We carry two insurances that come included with the price of your move to keep your valuable belongings protected!
 - General Liability up to \$1,000,000 per incident
 - Inline Marine Cargo Insurance – Released Value Protection comes included with the price of the move. Mover assumes liability for no more than \$0.60 per pound.

Payments

- Payment methods will only be accepted in the form of cash, check, or credit/debit card.

Hours of operation

- Monday-Sunday from 7AM-8PM



EXPIRATION DATE: May 16, 2022

BUSINESS CERTIFICATE TOWN OF MANSFIELD MASSACHUSETTS

Number: 2018-69

IN CONFORMITY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 110, SECTION 5 OF THE MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL LAWS, AS AMENDED, THE UNDERSIGNED DECLARE(S) THAT A BUSINESS IS CONDUCTED UNDER THE TITLE OF:

Defeating Disease One Move at A Time

(BUSINESS NAME)

132 Highland Avenue

(BUSINESS ADDRESS)

Moving Company

(TYPE OF BUSINESS)

774-266-6695

(TELEPHONE NUMBER)

BY THE FOLLOWING NAMED PERSON(S): (INCLUDE TITLE, IF CORPORATE OFFICER)

FULL NAME

Brock Horstmann, Owner

RESIDENCE

132 Highland Avenue, Mansfield

SIGNATURES:

ON May 16, 2018 THE ABOVE NAMED PERSON(S) PERSONALLY APPEARED BEFORE ME AND MADE AN OATH THAT THE FOREGOING STATEMENT IS TRUE.

Marianne Staples
TOWN CLERK/NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

COMMISSION EXPIRATION DATE

DATE RECEIVED IN THE TOWN CLERK'S OFFICE 5/16/2018 BY Karen Ludwig

I.D. PRESENTED: Mass D/L #S0899620

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE PROVISIONS OF CHAPTER 337 OF THE ACTS OF 1985 AND CHAPTER 110, SECTION 5 OF THE MASSACHUSETTS GENERAL LAWS, AS AMENDED, BUSINESS CERTIFICATES SHALL BE IN EFFECT FOR FOUR YEARS FROM THE DATE OF ISSUE AND SHALL BE RENEWED EVERY FOUR YEARS THEREAFTER. A STATEMENT UNDER OATH MUST BE FILED WITH THE CITY/TOWN CLERK UPON DISCONTINUING, RETIRING OR WITHDRAWING FROM SUCH BUSINESS OR PARTNERSHIP.

COPIES OF SUCH CERTIFICATE SHALL BE AVAILABLE AT THE ADDRESS AT WHICH SUCH BUSINESS IS CONDUCTED AND SHALL BE FURNISHED ON REQUEST DURING REGULAR BUSINESS HOURS TO ANY PERSON WHO HAS PURCHASED GOODS OR SERVICES FROM SUCH BUSINESS.

VIOLATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO A FINE OR NOT MORE THAN THREE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$300.00) FOR EACH MONTH DURING WHICH SUCH VIOLATION CONTINUES